

COUNTY OF DUTCHESS

BID #: RFB-DCP-36-22

BID TITLE: Guide Rail and Accessories, Sign, Delineator and Fence Posts

TERM: July 1, 2022 through July 31, 2023 with the option for three (3) one (1) year renewal options

Awarded Vendor:		Chemung Supply Corp. PO Box 527 Elmira, NY 14902 Contact: Carl H. Perine (607) 733-5506 cperine@chemungsupply.com	
ITEM D-14			
Item	Price per Unit	Estimated Quantity	Extended Price
straight rail (13' x 6 1/2")	\$16.95	6,000	\$101,700.00
curved beams (convex) 50', 75' and 100' radii - 30 of each	\$245.00	90	\$22,050.00
shop curved beams (radii ranging from 5' to 45')	\$255.00	30	\$7,650.00
parapet terminals	\$78.00	30	\$2,340.00
terminal sections	\$90.00	50	\$4,500.00
driveway rail (pre-bent)	\$240.00	30	\$7,200.00
steel posts for guide rail (s3 x 5.7 lb. x 5'3" long with soil plate)	\$89.00	500	\$44,500.00
steel posts for guide rail (s3 x 5.7 lb. x 7'3" long with soil plate)	\$102.00	100	\$10,200.00
steel blocked out posts with offset block	\$85.00	200	\$17,000.00
mounting brackets, A and B	\$170.00	20	\$3,400.00
rail end section	\$59.00	150	\$8,850.00
guide rail reflectors	\$4.50	4,000	\$18,000.00
TOTAL:			\$247,390.00
ITEM D-16			
Item	Price per Unit	Estimated Quantity	Extended Price
straight rail (6"x6"x3/16") lengths of 12', 18', 24' and 30'	\$41.15	12,000	\$493,800.00
shop curved beams (6"x6"x3/16") 205' radius, lengths of 24' and 36'	\$42.00	400	\$16,800.00
shop curved beams (6"x6"x3/16") 20' radius, lengths of 24' and 30'	\$44.50	400	\$17,800.00
shop curved beams (6"x6"x3/16") under 20' radius, lengths of 12', 18', 24' and 30'	\$83.00	400	\$33,200.00
box beam type I end section, approximately 7-1/2' in length, including s-3 x 5.7 anchor post for type I, special shelf angle and all nuts, bolts and washers	\$725.00	20	\$14,500.00
box beam type II end section, approximately 12' in length, including two (2) s-3 x 5.7 anchor posts for type II end with all nuts, bolts and washers	\$765.00	80	\$61,200.00
straight splice plate pair with 8-3/4" x 2" ASTM A325 bolts with ASTM F844 type A wide washers	\$155.00	600	\$93,000.00
angle splice plate pair with 8-3/4" x 2" ASTM A325 bolts with ASTM F844 type A wide washers (specify 2, 4 or 6 degree angle)	\$160.00	200	\$32,000.00
standard shelf angle, including hex bolts 3/8" x 7-1/2" with nuts and two (2) washers and hex bolt 1/2" x 1- 1/2" with nut and flat washer	\$14.75	1,800	\$26,550.00
universal post s-3 x 5.7 lb. x 5'3" long with soil plate	\$89.00	1,800	\$160,200.00
universal post s-3 x 5.7 lb. x 7'3" long with soil plate	\$102.00	100	\$10,200.00
TOTAL:			\$959,250.00

COUNTY OF DUTCHESS

BID #: RFB-DCP-36-22

BID TITLE: Guide Rail and Accessories, Sign, Delineator and Fence Posts

TERM: July 1, 2022 through July 31, 2023 with the option for three (3) one (1) year renewal options

Awarded Vendor:	Chemung Supply Corp. PO Box 527 Elmira, NY 14902 Contact: Carl H. Perine (607) 733-5506 cperine@chemungsupply.com
------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ITEM D-17			
Item	Price per Unit	Estimated Quantity	Extended Price
steel bridge rail (two-rail) 5" x 3" x 1/4" rail tube	\$37.50	80	\$3,000.00
bridge rail post/attached base plate and all clamps, bolts, nuts and washers as required	\$1,125.00	10	\$11,250.00
rail joint assembly, including plates, nuts, bolts and washers as required	\$245.00	12	\$2,940.00
railing anchorage plate, threaded rods, nuts and washers as required	\$350.00	10	\$3,500.00
steel bridge railing to box beam guide rail transition	\$240.00	80	\$19,200.00
W6-25 post, 27" long on 9" x 12" x 1" base plate for box beam culvert railing (two-rail) with all nuts, bolts and washers as required	\$630.00	10	\$6,300.00
5" x 5" x 5/16" double bend splice tube with filler plates, nuts, bolts and washers as required	\$355.00	4	\$1,420.00
9'3" 6" x 6" x 3/16" box beam end with four (4) short posts, eight (8) end section angles, nuts and bolts	\$675.00	4	\$2,700.00
TOTAL:			\$50,310.00

ITEMS D-306			
Item	Price per Unit	Estimated Quantity	Extended Price
14 gauge 1-3/4"	\$3.75	25	\$93.75
14 gauge 2"	\$4.25	25	\$106.25
14 gauge 2-1/4"	\$4.60	25	\$115.00
14 gauge 2-1/2"	\$4.90	25	\$122.50
14 gauge penetrator base	\$4.60	25	\$115.00
12 gauge 1-3/4"	\$4.45	25	\$111.25
12 gauge 2"	\$4.90	25	\$122.50
12 gauge 2-1/4"	\$5.10	25	\$127.50
12 gauge 2-1/2"	\$5.20	25	\$130.00
12 gauge penetrator base	\$4.75	25	\$118.75
TOTAL:			\$1,162.50

SEE RFB-DCP-36-22 SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

COUNTY OF DUTCHESS
BID #: RFB-DCP-36-22
BID TITLE: Guide Rail and Accessories, Sign, Delineator and Fence Posts
TERM: July 1, 2022 through July 31, 2023 with the option for three (3) one (1) year renewal options

Awarded Vendors:	<u>Primary Award</u> Eberl Iron Works, Inc. 128 Sycamore Street Buffalo, NY 14204 Contact: Nora E. Eberl (716) 854-7633 nora.eberl@eberliron.com			<u>Secondary Award</u> Chemung Supply Corp. PO Box 527 Elmira, NY 14902 Contact: Carl H. Perine (607) 733-5506 cperine@chemungsupply.com		
	ITEMS D-302, 303, 304					
Item	Price per Unit	Estimated Quantity	Extended Price	Price per Unit	Estimated Quantity	Extended Price
galvanized 2.5 lb sign post 3' 6"	\$12.18	500	\$6,090.00	\$11.95	500	\$5,975.00
galvanized 2.5 lb sign post 4'	\$13.88	500	\$6,940.00	\$18.00	500	\$9,000.00
galvanized 2.5 lb sign post 5'	\$17.40	500	\$8,700.00	\$22.00	500	\$11,000.00
galvanized 2.5 lb sign post 9'	\$31.25	500	\$15,625.00	\$35.00	500	\$17,500.00
galvanized 2.5 lb sign post 10'	\$35.29	500	\$17,645.00	\$36.00	500	\$18,000.00
galvanized 2.5 lb sign post 12'	\$41.66	500	\$20,830.00	\$39.00	500	\$19,500.00
galvanized 3 lb sign post 4'	\$16.52	500	\$8,260.00	\$17.00	500	\$8,500.00
galvanized 3 lb sign post 8'	\$33.54	500	\$16,770.00	\$34.00	500	\$17,000.00
galvanized 3 lb sign post 9'	\$37.30	500	\$18,650.00	\$36.00	500	\$18,000.00
galvanized 3 lb sign post 10'	\$41.06	500	\$20,530.00	\$39.00	500	\$19,500.00
galvanized 4 lb sign post 4'	\$22.13	500	\$11,065.00	\$25.00	500	\$12,500.00
galvanized 4 lb sign post 5'	\$27.66	500	\$13,830.00	\$28.00	500	\$14,000.00
galvanized 4 lb sign post 6'	\$33.54	500	\$16,770.00	\$30.00	500	\$15,000.00
galvanized 1.12 lb delineator post 6'	\$10.09	500	\$5,045.00	\$9.50	500	\$4,750.00
galvanized 1.12 lb delineator post 7'	\$11.79	500	\$5,895.00	\$11.90	500	\$5,950.00
green 1.12 lb fence post 6'	\$8.46	500	\$4,230.00	\$8.00	500	\$4,000.00
green 1.12 lb fence post 7'	\$9.88	500	\$4,940.00	\$9.50	500	\$4,750.00
splice bar and nuts and bolts	\$7.16	500	\$3,580.00	\$10.50	500	\$5,250.00
TOTAL:			\$205,395.00			\$210,175.00

See RFB-DCP-36-22 specifications for detailed terms and conditions.